

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Elizabeth Hallal for becoming Miss Indiana 2022.
Clere, Engleman, Fleming
, read first time and referred to Committee on



HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Elizabeth Hallal for becoming Miss Indiana 2022.
3	Whereas, Elizabeth Hallal was crowned Miss Indiana on
4	Saturday, June 18, 2022;
5	Whereas, Elizabeth Hallal is a lifelong resident of Floya
6	County and a graduate of Floyd Central High School;
7	Whereas, Elizabeth Hallal is a senior at Ball State University
8	and is slated to graduate in May of 2023;
9	Whereas, She plans to earn a Bachelor of Fine Arts in
10	Theatre with the Musical Theatre option;
11	Whereas, She won a talent award on the first night of
12 13	preliminary competition at the Miss America Pageant by performing a wonderful rendition of "Defying Gravity";
14	Whereas, Elizabeth Hallal has advocated for her social
15	impact initiative "The Triple A Project: Accessibility to the Arts
16	for All", advocating for arts education and opportunities for
17	all; and
18	Whereas, Elizabeth Hallal has represented her community
19	and state with poise, intelligence, and kindness: Therefore,
20	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
21	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
22	the Senate concurring:



SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates Elizabeth Hallal on being crowned Miss Indiana 2022.

SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to State

6 Representative Edward Clere for distribution.



2023 HC 1051/DI 140